504117545 11/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4164215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OSAMU YOSHIDA	11/01/2016
CHIZUKA KAI	11/04/2016
KUNIMITSU TOYOSHIMA	11/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA N-TECH			
Street Address:	134, AZA-KAWAHARA			
Internal Address:	TOYO, YORO-CHO, YORO-GUN			
City:	GIFU-KEN			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	503-1334			
Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA YAKULT HONSHA			
Street Address:	1-19, HIGASHI-SHINBASHI 1-CHOME			
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU			
City:	TOKYO			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	105-8660			
Name:	TOHOSHOJI KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	13-21, TAMADE-NISHI 2-CHOME			
Internal Address:	NISHINARI-KU, OSAKA-SHI			
City:	OSAKA			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	557-0045			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15315373				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)249-0111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

-PATENT REEL: 040472 FRAME: 0469 504117545

Phone: 925-249-1300

Email: mark@techpatents.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON & HAM

Address Line 1: 1811 SANTA RITA ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 130

Address Line 4: PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94566

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P3P2015086US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/mark a. wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2016

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = P3P2015086US_Executed Assignment \# page 1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 040472 FRAME: 0470

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) jointly to
- 1. KABUSHIKI KAISHA N-TECH which has a business office at 134, Aza-Kawahara, Toyo, Yoro-cho, Yoro-gun, Gifu-ken 503-1334 Japan,
- 2. KABUSHIKI KAISHA YAKULT HONSHA which has a business office at 1-19, Higashi-shinbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8660 Japan,
- 3. TOHOSHOJI KABUSHIKI KAISHA which has a business office at 13-21, Tamade-nishi 2-chome, Nishinari-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 557-0045 Japan

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

CONTAINER INSPECTION DEVICE

(File) for	which	I(we)	have	e exe	cuted	an .	applica	ation
			Letters	Patent	on _	Novem	ber 1	, 4 an	đ 14	, 2016	
(Appli	ication	Serial	No.		fi	led c	n				— <u>.</u>)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEES.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) OSAMU YOSHIDA	Date: November 1, 2016
2) Chiyufa Kai Name: Chizaka KAI	Date: November 14, 2016
3) Kunimitru TOYOSHIMA Name: Kunimitsu TOYOSHIMA	Date: November 4, 2016
Witness: Hiroyaki KOBAYASHI	Date: Hovember 1, 2016
Witness: Yohe'i Saruta	Date: November 15, 2016
Witness: Yukihiro KUSUNOSE	Date: Movember 4, 2016

PATENT REEL: 040472 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 11/30/2016